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PROGRAMME STRUCTURE BY SEMESTER BACHELOR 
OF EDUCATION (MUSIC) WITH HONOURS (A181)

Intake SEPTEMBER Semester 1 SESSION 2018/2019

Semester 1 Semester 2

Code Course Credit Code Course Credit

KKD2063
HNP2012
*HNI2013
HNH2012

*AMC3012
*BMU3142

KPF3012

CMP2011
AMM3012
AMM3022
AMS3022
AMS3032
AMS3072

Personality Development
Nationhood Studies /
Introduction to Malaysia
TITAS /
Malaysian Arts and Culture Heritage
Basic Malay Language 2
The Development of Education in
Malaysia: Philosophy and Policies
Cocurriculum Management
Music Appreciation
Aural I
Percussion Technique
Vocal Technique
Strings Technique

3
2
3
2
2
2
2

1
2
2
2
2
2

HNF3012
PPI3012

HNS2032
KPS3014

AMM3032

AMS3092
AMS3062
AME3082

Philosophy of Knowledge
Entrepreneurship Enculturation

Volunteerism
Management Of Learning
Cocurriculum
Aural II

Brass Technique
Piano Proficiency
Caklempong and Gamelan

2
2

2
4
1
2

2
2
2

CREDIT TOTAL 20 / *23 CREDIT TOTAL 19

SEMESTER BREAK - PPG 1 (2 Weeks)

Semester 3 Semester 4

Code Course Credit Code Course Credit

BMW3032
HNS2012
KPP3014

**BIU2032

AMM3143
AMS3042
AMS3052
AME3141
AMS3142

Malay Academic Discourse
Ethnic Relationship
Learning and Student Development
English Proficiency 3
Cocurriculum
Tonal Harmony
Advance Piano Proficiency
Woodwind Technique
Choir I
Applied Music I

2
2
4
2
1
3
2
2
1
2

KPK3012

** BIU2042
AMM3062
AME3151
AMK3071
AMS3152
AMP3013
AMM3072
AME3072

Inclusive Education
Cocurriculum
English Proficiency 4
Composition
Choir II
Ensembel I
Applied Music II
Technology in Music Education
History of Western Music
Malay Drumming

2
1
2
2
1
1
2
3
2
2

CREDIT TOTAL 21 CREDIT TOTAL 18

SEMESTER BREAK - PPG 2 (4 Weeks)

Semester 5 Semester 6

Code Course Credit Code Course Credit

KPD3016

AMM3133
AMS3162
AMK3081
AMB3043

Instruction, Technology and 
Assessment 1
Arranging
Applied Music III
Ensembel II
School Band Management
Elective Course 1

6
3
2
1
3
3

KPD3026
AMP3072

AMP3033

AMP3043

Instruction, Technology and Assessment 2
Development of Music Education
in Malaysia
Introduction to Research in Music
Education
Integrated Approaches in Music Education
Elective Course 2

6
2

3

3
3

CREDIT TOTAL 18 CREDIT TOTAL 17

PRACTICUM 1 (8 Weeks)

Semester 7 Semester 8

Code Course Credit Code Course Credit

KPR3012

AMM3162
AMS3102
AMP3053
AMP3083
AMM3082

Seminar on Reflection of Teaching 
Practice
World Music
Conducting
Final Performance Project
Research In Music Education
Malaysian Traditional Music
Elective Course 3

2

2
2
3
3
2
3

KPR3028 Teaching Practice

(8 Weeks)

8

CREDIT TOTAL 17 CREDIT TOTAL 8

* For International students only       ** Registration of English courses is based on MUET results
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PROGRAMME STRUCTURE BY SEMESTER BACHELOR 
OF EDUCATION (MUSIC) WITH HONOURS (A182)

Intake FEBRUARY Semester 2 SESSION 2018/2019 

Semester 1 Semester 2

Code Course Credit Code Course Credit

KKD2063
HNS2012

*BMU3052
KPF3012

CMP2011
AMM3012
AMM3022
AMS3022
AMS3032
AMS3072

Personality Development
Ethnic Relationship
Basic Malay Language 2
The Development of Education in Ma-
laysia: Philosophy and Policies
Cocurriculum Management
Music Appreciation
Aural I
Percussion Technique
Vocal Technique
Strings Technique

3
2
2
2

1
2
2
2
2
2

HNF3012
HNP2012
*HNI2013
HNS2032

PPI3012
KPS3014

AMM3032
AMS3092
AMS3062
AME3082

Philosophy of Knowledge
Nationhood Studies /
Introduction to Malaysia
Volunteerism

Entrepreneurship Enculturation
Management Of Learning
Cocurriculum
Aural II
Brass Technique
Piano Proficiency
Caklempong and Gamelan

2
2
3
2

2
4
1
2
2
2
2

CREDIT TOTAL 18 / *20 CREDIT TOTAL 21 / *22

SEMESTER BREAK - PPG 1 (2 Weeks)

Semester 3 Semester 4

Code Course Credit Code Course Credit

BMW3032
HNH2012

*AMC3012
KPP3014

**BIU2032

AMM3143
AMS3042
AMS3052
AME3141
AMS3142

Malay Academic Discourse
TITAS /
Malaysian Arts and Culture Heritage
Learning and Student Development
English Proficiency 3
Cocurriculum
Tonal Harmony
Advance Piano Proficiency
Woodwind Technique
Choir I
Applied Music I

2
2
2
4
2
1
3
2
2
1
2

KPK3012
KPD3016

** BIU2042

AMM3062
AME3151
AMK3071
AMS3152
AMM3072

Inclusive Education
Instruction, Technology and 
Assessment 1
English Proficiency 4 
Cocurriculum
Composition
Choir II
Ensembel I
Applied Music II
History of Western Music

2
6

2
1
2
1
1
2
2

CREDIT TOTAL 21 CREDIT TOTAL 19

SEMESTER BREAK - PPG 2 (4 Weeks)

Semester 5 Semester 6

Code Course Credit Code Course Credit

KPD3016
AMM3133
AMS3162
AMK3081
AME3072
AMP3033

Instruction, Technology and Assessment 1
Arranging
Applied Music III
Ensembel II
Malay Drumming
Introduction to Research in Music
Education
Elective Course 1

6
3
2
1
2
3

3

KPR3012

AMP3072

AMP3043
AMM3082
AMP3013

Seminar on Reflection of Teachin Practice
Development of Music Education
in Malaysia
Integrated Approaches in Music Education
Malaysian Traditional Music
Technology in Music Education
Elective Course 2

2
2
3

3
2
3
3

CREDIT TOTAL 20 CREDIT TOTAL 18

PRACTICUM 1 (8 Weeks)

Semester 7 Semester 8

Code Course Credit Code Course Credit

AMM3162
AMS3102
AMP3053
AMB3043

World Music
Conducting
Final Performance Project
School Band Management
Elective Course 3

2
2
3
3
3

KPR3028 Teaching Practice

(8 Weeks)

8

CREDIT TOTAL 13 CREDIT TOTAL 8

* For International students only       ** Registration of English courses is based on MUET results


